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Table 9 shows the growth in load in the various systems during the past five years. 

9.—Distribution of Power to Systems of the Ontario Hydro-Electric Power 
Commission, fiscal years ended Oct. 31, 1932-36. 

(20-minute peak horse-power—system coincident peaks.) 

System and District. 

Niagara system 
Dominion Power and Transmission 

Georgian Bay system 
Eastern Ontario system 
Thunder Bay system 

Manitoulin district 
Northern Ontario Properties— 

Nipissing district 
Sudbury district 
Abitibi district 
Patricia district 
Espanola district 
St. Joseph district 

Totals 

1932. 

h.p. 

867,446 
43.968 
25,666 
80,544 
65,700 

3, 
7, 

11, 
2, 
l 
l 

751 
574 
340 
048 

1,108,037 

1933. 

h.p. 

,055,697 
45,710 
23,887 
86,890 
90,450 

80 

3,539 
12,466 
45,389 
2,627 
I 

1,366,735 

1934. 

h.p. 

1,071,046 
50,670 
24,488 

121,823 
99,866 

3,840 
12,466 
64,075 
2,828 

509 

1,451,< 

1935. 

h.p. 

,177,346 
54,155 
27,534 

133,733 
113,673 

114 

3,921 
13,070 
96,814 
3,512 

547 
1,314 

1,625,733 

1936. 

h.p. 

1,006,166 
54,021 
26,555 

117,969 
133,914 

138 

4,115 
14,021 

146,783 
4,182 

101 
1,702 

1,509,667 

1 Not then in operation. 

The initial capital expenditure to serve some twelve municipalities amounted to 
about $3,600,000. Table 10 shows for the latest five years the capital investment in 
the respective systems of the undertaking and in the associated municipal under
takings. 

10.—Capital Investments in Ontario's Hydro Undertakings, fiscal years ended 
Oct. 31,1932-36. 

I tem. 

Investments by Commission on behalf 
of Co-operating Municipalities, in Gen
erating Plants, Transmission Systems, 
etc.— 

Niagara system 
Dominion Power and Transmission 
Chats Falls development 

Georgian Bay system 
Eastern Ontario system 
Thunder Bay system 

Manitoulin district 
Northern Ontario properties3  

Hydro-electric railways 
Office and service buildings, construc

tion plant, inventories, etc 
Miscellaneous, engineering, storage, 

etc 

Totals, Investments by Commission 

Investments by municipalities in distri
buting systems and other assets (exclu
sive of sinking fund equity in H.E.P.C. 
systems, included above), all systems. 

Grand Totals 

1932. 

202,098,895 
I 

5,878,494 
8,329,026 

21,060,824 
18,480,739 

2 

10,786,686 
1,985,113 

4,629,053 

4 

273,248,830 

109,309,934 

382,558,764 

1933. 

201,975,671 
I 

6,167,756 
8,394,645 

19,372,834 
18,630,772 

32,626 
23,790,137 
2,076,925 

4,562,603 

4 

285,003,969 

109,657,574 

394,661,543 

1934. 

202,429,411 
I 

6,197,129 
8,427,279 

19,851,622 
18,679,611 

35,473 
25,143,854 
2,173,664 

4,449,914 

4 

287,387,957 

110,836,805 

398,224,762 

1935. 

210,332,868 
I 
I 

8,478,202 
20,096,488 
18,669,882 

35,316 
30,767,010 
2,263,182 

5,117,511 

4 

295,760,459 

112,240,516 

408,000,975 

1936. 

210,746,186 
l 
l 

8.615,788 
19,504,227 
18,820,351 

35,722 
31,870,335 
2,352,559 

4,985,730 

933,237 

297,864,135 

115,845,676 

413,709,811 

1 Included in the Niagara system. * Not in operation. 3 The Northern Ontario 
properties include the Nipissing district, the Sudbury district, the Patricia district, the Abitibi district, 
the St. Joseph diatrict, and the Espanola district. These properties are owned by the Government of 
Ontario and operated on behalf of the province by the H.E.P.C. 4 Not segregated prior to 1936. 


