Table 9 shows the growth in load in the various systems during the past five years.

5.—Distribution of Power to Systems of the Ontario Hydro-Electric Power Commission, fiscal years ended Oct. 31, 1932-36.

(20-minute peak horse-power—system coincident peaks.)

System and District.	1932.	1933.	1934.	1935.	1936.
	h.p.	h.p.	h.p.	h.p.	h.p.
Niagara system	867,446	1,055,697	1,071,046	1,177,346	1,006,166
Niagara system	43,968	45,710	50,670	54,155	54,021
Georgian Bay system	25,666	23,887	24.488	27.534	26,555
Eastern Ontario system	80,544	86,890	121,823	133,733	117,969
Thunder Bay system	65,700	90,450	99,866	113,673	133,914
Manitoulin district	1	80	88	114	138
Northern Ontario Properties—					
Nipissing district	3,751	3,539	3.840	3,921	4,115
Sudbury district	7,574	12,466	12,466	13,070	14,021
Abitibi district	11,340	45,389	64.075	96.814	146,783
Patricia district	2.048	2.627	2,828	3,512	4,182
Espanola district	1	1	509	547	101
St. Joseph district	1	1	1	1,314	1,702
Totals	1,108,037	1,366,735	1,451,699	1,625,733	1,509,667

¹ Not then in operation.

The initial capital expenditure to serve some twelve municipalities amounted to about \$3,600,000. Table 10 shows for the latest five years the capital investment in the respective systems of the undertaking and in the associated municipal undertakings.

16.—Capital Investments in Ontario's Hydro Undertakings, fiscal years ended Oct. 31, 1932-36.

Item.	1932.	1933.	1934.	1935.	1936.
Investments by Commission on behalf of Co-operating Municipalities, in Gen- erating Plants, Transmission Systems, etc.—	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Niagara system	202,098,895	201,975,671	202,429,411	210,332,868	210,746,186
Dominion Power and Transmission Chats Falls development Georgian Bay system Eastern Ontario system Thunder Bay system Manitoulin district Northern Ontario properties Hydro-electric railways Office and service buildings, construction plant, inventories, etc Miscellaneous, engineering, storage, etc Totals, Investments by Commission	5,878,494 8,329,026 21,060,824 18,480,739 10,786,686 1,985,113 4,629,053	8,394,645 19,372,834 18,630,772 32,626 23,790,137 2,076,925 4,562,603	8,427,279 19,851,622 18,679,611 35,473 25,143,854 2,173,664 4,449,914	20,096,488 18,669,882 35,316 30,767,010 2,263,182 5,117,511	19,504,227 18,820,351 35,722 31,870,335 2,352,559 4,985,730 933,237
Investments by municipalities in distri- buting systems and other assets (exclu- sive of sinking fund equity in H.E.P.C. systems, included above), all systems.	109,309,934	109 657 574	110,836,805	112 240 516	115 845 676
Grand Totals	382,558,764	' 	398,224,762		

¹ Included in the Niagara system. ² Not in operation. ³ The Northern Ontario properties include the Nipissing district, the Sudbury district, the Patricia district, the Abitibi district, the St. Joseph district, and the Espanola district. These properties are owned by the Government of Ontario and operated on behalf of the province by the H.E.P.C. ⁴ Not segregated prior to 1936.